The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of three hundred dollars ($300) in
aid of the Vote, Judicial and Legal
Departments, B.―Magistracy, Other Charges,
New Territories, Incidental Expenses.

Police and Prison Vote

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Forty-four thousand one
hundred and twenty-one Dollars ($44,121) in
aid of the Vote, Police and Prison Departments,
Special Expenditure, Fire Brigade, Floating
Fire Engine.

Post Office

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Eighty-one thousand three
hundred and fourteen Dollars ($81,314) in aid
of the Vote, Post Office, Hongkong Post Office,
other Charges, for the following items:―

Carriage of Mails:―

Share of Mail Subsidy ........... $34,214
Transit Charges ...................... 47,000
Light .......................................